
2021 Members Not Renewed, as of 2/23/2022

Board Member Organization to Contact
Celia Andrade San Diego Gas & Electric

VACANT

Chere Coleman Illinois Association of Community Action Agencies
Diana Fuller
dfuller@iacaanet.org
(217) 789-0125

David Carroll National Center for Appropriate Technology
Erin Steuer
erins@ncat.org
(406) 494-8641

David Conn Chesapeake Utilities Corp.
Shane Breakie
sbreakie@chpk.com
(302) 734-6799

Commonwealth Edison (ComEd)
Aarian Smith
aarian.smith@exeloncorp.com
(281) 772-1345

Faye Kinner ONE Gas OK TX KS
Samette King
Samette.King@onegas.com
(918) 947-7445

Frank Rapley Tennessee Housing Development Agency
VACANT

John Rich Kansas City Power & Light (Evergy)
Lori Shaffer
lori.shaffer@evergy.com
(816) 556-2912

People's Community Action Corporation
Jacqueline Hutchinson
jhutchinson@pcacstl.org
(314) 896-4403

John Sarver NiSource Ohio
Patrick Orth
porth@nisource.com
(202) 434-8905

NiSource/Columbia Gas of PA
Patrick Orth
porth@nisource.com
(202) 434-8905



2021 Members Not Renewed, as of 2/23/2022

Board Member Organization to Contact
Kathleen Kerr Morris County Organization for Hispanic Affairs

Rosa Soto
rsoto@mcoha.org
(973) 366-4470

OCEAN Inc.
Channell Wilkins
cwilkins@oceaninc.org
(732) 244-5333 x910

Keelie Gustin Montgomery Community Action Committee
Benjamin Jones
bjones@montgomerycommaction.com
(334) 263-3474

Kelly Caplan Portland Water Bureau
Corbett White
corbett.white@portlandoregon.gov
(503) 865-2650

Kim Campbell City of Fort Worth
Gail Duncan
gail.duncan@fortworthtexas.gov
(817) 392-5730

Liz Berube Action for Boston Community Development
Joshua Young
josh.young@bostonabcd.org
(617) 348-6553

Eversource Energy
Theresa Washington
theresa.washington@eversource.com
(860) 607-6145

Liz Brister Arkansas Community Action Agencies Association, Inc.
Terry Bearden
tbearden@acaaa.org
(501) 372-0807

Calico Energy
Megan Lavelle
megan.lavelle@calicoenergy.com
(443) 540-0613

Energy Fairness/Partnership for Affordable Clean Energy
Paul Griffin
paul@energyfairness.org
(703) 254-910

Lorena Shah Spokane Neighborhood Action Program (S.N.A.P)
Julie Honekamp
honekamp@snapwa.org
(509) 344-0560 x13
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Maria Delaplain South Jersey Gas

Kelly McBurney
kmcburney@sjindustries.com
(484) 557-4070

Mike Bradford ABC Trust
Tanganyika Grayson
tgrayso@southernco.com
(205) 257-4611

The Salvation Army - ALM Division
Eunice Short
eunice.short@uss.salvationarmy.org
(601) 969-7560

Nancy Loehr Community Housing Partners (CHP) Energy Solutions
Chase Counts
ccounts@chpc2.org
(540) 505-4163

Rhonda Harper Bracy Tucker Brown (LIHEAP.org)
Michael Bracy
mbracy@btbv.com
(202) 429-8855

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Thomas Hartnett-Russell
thartnettrussell@ihcda.in.gov
(317) 234-8489

Sarah Schaffer Minnesota Power
Tina Koecher
tkoecher@mnpower.com
(218) 733-3805

Steve Whitworth AARP
Zayne Smith
zsmith@aarp.org
(850) 228-4243

National Community Action Partnership
Kathryn Maddux
kmaddux@communityactionpartnership.com
(202) 860-1023

Tammy Maynor Pueblo of Jemez LIHEAP
Monica Toya
mtoya@jemezpueblo.us
(505) 917-7254

San Carlos Apache Tribe
Terry Ross
nantaan@tss.scat-nsn.gov
(928) 475-2670
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